504588240 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLGA SHERSHEVSKY	05/03/2015
AMICHAI NITSAN	05/03/2015
AVIAD ISRAELI	05/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15565533	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92001730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT J. PEDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Pederson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=00574954#page1.tif source=00574954#page2.tif

PATENT 504588240 REEL: 043831 FRAME: 0128

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

DΑ	T	33	83	200£	31.7	TIOR	ŧΕ

RECORD ID:	84173234

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its

	s, agree to assign and transfi , title and interest, including				
DETECTING TRANSITI	ONS				
Filing Date:		Application	on No.:		
divisionals, and renewal	improvement(s) set forth ther s of and substitutes for said nay be granted thereon or the	application for sai	d Patent, and an	y and all other I	Patent of any
by HPDC, its successors Patent respectively may	norize HPDC to file applications, assigns, nominees or legal repeated, reissued or extens assignment, and transfer not	representatives, to ded, as fully and o	the full end of the	e term or terms t	for which said
executed and will not exe time a request is made, a perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repres said invention(s) or impre papers, to execute all d rightful oaths and declar and legal representatives	venant that I/we have full right to ecute any agreement in conflict and without undue delay, execu- vention(s) or improvement(s), entatives, and I/we agree to co- ovement(s), said application and isclaimers and divisionals, col- ations, and generally to do ev- to obtain and enforce, for its of and all countries provided the ce are paid by HPDC;	t herewith, and I/w ute and deliver all s said application an- omition of the total desired patent, to to ntinuations, C-I-P's erything possible to their own benefit	e further covenant such papers as ma d said Patent, to F OC, or to its nomin estify in any legal s, reissue and for o aid HPDC, its s , proper patent pri	t and agree that any be necessary of PDC, its successive, all known fa proceedings, to eign applications successors, assignation for said in the proceeding of the policy of the processors of t	I/we will, each or desirable to sors, assigns, ects respecting sign all lawful s, to make all gns, nominees invention(s) or
applications as aforesaid	uthorize and request the official, to issue to HPDC, as assign nent(s) which may be issued as of this assignment.	ee of the entire rig	tht, title and intere	st, any and all F	Patent for said
application for Patent, no known to them.	ze and direct the attorneys o w identified by the Record ID a	ind title set forth ab	ove, as soon as th		
IN WITNESS WHEF	(EOF, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and s		61.4	
	and the state of the		.3:	<u> May-2</u>	015
Inventor's Signature	and the second second		Date	,	
Olga	Shershevsky				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
	11. KA		7	- Mari	- 3 m d 0
Inventor's Signature			Date		i, imidinfiliamini
Amichai	Nitsan				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Rev 9/2014 (Assignment)	ş	Page 1 of 2			

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Step 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORDID:	84173234		
FOLL CORNS, COMPAGO GUUZO	 A COLUMBIA TO DATES	IT ADDI ICATION (~~~	* 1		
	WOOLDINGTER OF LATER	NT APPLICATION (cont.)			
	A STATE OF THE STA	Ç.	15/2018		
Inventor's Signatura		Date			
Aviad	Israeli				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
arvona, o organia					
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
		·····			
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		i,		
raso jendane manne	agas rooms				
inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
e ere il amazzia e azona					

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/11/2017

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 043831 FRAME: 0130